

S. UNION ROAD STP (DBL-5242(007)) OVERLAY PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$200,000-\$220,000

BID OPENING AUGUST 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				GARCIA PAVING/FRESNO		GEORGE REED/MODESTO		GRANITE/STOCKTON		JVD INC./FRESNO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	2,386	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,772.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,544.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,544.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,442.20
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	18,777	SY	\$ 0.70	\$ 13,143.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 14,082.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,777.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,777.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	2,300	TN	\$ 46.00	\$ 105,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 119,600.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	22	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,260.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	23	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	871	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,968.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,266.25
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	10	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
9	DETAIL10 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,915	LF	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,867.70	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,966.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,966.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,211.75
10	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3,850	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,197.50
11	DETAIL 23 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	370	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 462.50
12	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	375	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 468.75
13	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 122.50
14	INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 16,140.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
15	INSTAL 4" SEWER SERVICE	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,981.00	\$ 2,981.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
16	PAVE OUT 2"AC/6"AB	3,230	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 16,796.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,535.00
17	INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER WITH 6 CURB CUTS	416	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 12,688.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,904.00
18	INSTALL R-26 (NO PARKING) SIGN	13	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,964.00
19	SURVEY AND STAKING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,200.05	\$ 9,200.05
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,485.50	\$ 22,485.50
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 203,056.60		\$ 218,824.75		\$ 232,660.00		\$ 246,777.00
21	RELOCATE MAILBOX	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00
22	REMOVE CONCRETE	430	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00
22	PLACE CONCRETE	430	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,440.00
24	SAWCUT CONCRETE	43	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 139.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 53.75
25	REMOVE ASPHALT	400	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	PLACE ASPHALT	400	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00
27	SAWCUT ASPHALT	40	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 50.00
28	REMOVE MOW STRIP	104	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00
29	REMOVE BRICK PLANTER	12	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00
30	PLACE 4.5' SIDEWALK	255	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,120.00
31	PLACE DRIVEWAY	161	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 4,749.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,118.00
32	SURVEY AND STAKING	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,675.25	\$ 1,675.25
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 17,392.00		\$ 19,759.25		\$ 22,575.00		\$ 30,997.00
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	2,500	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 9,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,500.00		\$ 8,750.00		\$ 9,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2					\$ 230,448.60		\$ 249,084.00		\$ 263,985.00		\$ 286,974.00

S. UNION ROAD STP (DBL-5242(007)) OVERLAY PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$200,000-\$220,000

BID OPENING AUGUST 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				JA GONSALVES/NAPA	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	2,386	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,930.00
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	18,777	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 20,654.70
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	2,300	TN	\$ 83.00	\$ 190,900.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	22	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,300.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	23	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	871	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,613.00
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	10	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
9	DETAIL10 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,915	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,457.50
10	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3,850	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,775.00
11	DETAIL 23 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	370	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00
12	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	375	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00
13	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	14	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00
14	INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE	6	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00
15	INSTAL 4" SEWER SERVICE	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	PAVE OUT 2"AC/6"AB	3,230	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,840.00
17	INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER WITH 6 CURB CUTS	416	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,232.00
18	INSTALL R-26 (NO PARKING) SIGN	13	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
19	SURVEY AND STAKING	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 370,092.20
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
21	RELOCATE MAILBOX	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
22	REMOVE CONCRETE	430	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00
22	PLACE CONCRETE	430	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00
24	SAWCUT CONCRETE	43	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.00
25	REMOVE ASPHALT	400	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
26	PLACE ASPHALT	400	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	SAWCUT ASPHALT	40	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
28	REMOVE MOW STRIP	104	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 624.00
29	REMOVE BRICK PLANTER	12	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00
30	PLACE 4.5' SIDEWALK	255	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00
31	PLACE DRIVEWAY	161	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,542.00
32	SURVEY AND STAKING	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 22,960.00
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	2,500	SF	\$ 3.68	\$ 9,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2				\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2					\$ 402,252.20